

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION IV-A-CALABARZON CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: LAGUNA QUARTER/
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF CALAMBA PERIOD COVER: 2

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	2,094,369,690.00	1,856,050,792.18	712,749,247.15	2,568,800,039.33
TAX REVENUE	1,990,469,690.00	1,735,427,052.15	712,562,391.28	2,447,989,443.43
Real Property Tax	920,000,000.00	498,793,673.90	712,562,391.28	1,211,356,065.18
Tax on Business	944,969,690.00	1,133,711,361.46	0.00	1,133,711,361.46
Other Taxes	125,500,000.00	102,922,016.79	0.00	102,922,016.79
NON-TAX REVENUE	103,900,000.00	120,623,740.03	186,855.87	120,810,595.90
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	58,300,000.00	67,295,660.25	0.00	67,295,660.25
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	45,600,000.00	52,674,799.72	0.00	52,674,799.72
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	653,280.06	186,855.87	840,135.93
EXTERNAL SOURCES	2,165,630,310.00	1,231,209,501.81	0.00	1,231,209,501.81
National Tax Allotment	1,644,130,310.00	819,726,975.48	0.00	819,726,975.48
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	521,500,000.00	411,482,526.33	0.00	411,482,526.33
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	4,260,000,000.00	3,087,260,293.99	712,749,247.15	3,800,009,541.14
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)	1,188,621,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,448,621,300.00	3,087,260,293.99	712,749,247.15	3,800,009,541.14
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)	0.00			
General Public Services	2,644,313,206.77	732,981,347.45	0.00	732,981,347.45
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	759,604,842.90	44,965,642.53	339,489,593.42	384,455,235.95
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	256,083,680.73	97,157,750.23	0.00	97,157,750.23
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	23,425,911.05	8,500,249.70	0.00	8,500,249.70
Social Services and Social Welfare	210,529,433.50	71,814,781.96	0.00	71,814,781.96
Economic Services	819,787,688.05	413,901,129.66	0.00	413,901,129.66
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	25,620,000.00	14,523,232.57	0.00	14,523,232.57
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,739,364,763.00	1,383,844,134.10	339,489,593.42	1,723,333,727.52
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	709,256,537.00	1,703,416,159.89	373,259,653.73	2,076,675,813.62
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00			
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	664,590,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	664,590,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00			
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	1,212,846,537.00	71,447,793.92	997,852.00	72,445,645.92
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant	1,212,846,537.00	71,447,793.92	997,852.00	72,445,645.92
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	161,000,000.00	68,748,496.26	0.00	68,748,496.26
Payment of Loan Amortization	161,000,000.00	68,748,496.26	0.00	68,748,496.26
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,373,846,537.00	140,196,290.18	997,852.00	141,194,142.18
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	1,563,219,869.71	372,261,801.73	1,935,481,671.44
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	6,719,490,071.96	4,706,183,348.26	2,013,306,723.70	6,719,490,071.96
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	6,719,490,071.96	6,269,403,217.97	2,385,568,525.43	8,654,971,743.40
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	6,113,211,300.00	1,524,040,424.28	340,487,445.42	1,864,527,869.70
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	1,623,763.32	2,319,661.88	3,943,425.20
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	606,278,771.96	4,746,986,557.01	2,047,400,741.89	6,794,387,298.90

Certified correct: Original Signed
RUTH A. MARANAN
City Treasurer